Street Address: Suite 1200

9. Signature.



01-30-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102657839 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

102001004 T			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aktiebolaget Electrolux	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Dometic Appliances AB Internal Address:		
Individual(s)	Street Address: Torggatan 8 City: Solna State: Zip: SE17154 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation of Sweden If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 2,416,177 (2) 2,577,621 (3) 1,465,342		
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael W. Garvey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1801 East 9th Street Suite 1200 City: Cleveland State: OH Zip:44114-3108	8. Deposit account number: 16-0820 Order No.: 35225		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Michael W. Garvey	January 22, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	gnatulé Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

b1/29/2004 NGETACHE 00000016 2416177

50.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002905 FRAME: 0327

TRADEMARK ASSIGMENT

WHEREAS, Aktiebolaget Electrolux, located and doing business at Luxbacken 1, Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following trademark(s) now registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
SIBIR	1.573.168	December 26, 1989
MARINCOOL	2.416.177	December 12, 2000
HEAT-PAL	1.228.365	February 22, 1983
ORIGO	1.255.243	October 25, 1983
AES (Stylized)	1.465.342	November 17, 1987
SINT PLAST + device	ee Appln.nr.: 76/125,128	filed: September 08, 2000

WHEREAS, Dometic Appliances AB, located and doing business at Torggatan 8, 171 54 Solna, Sweden (hereinafter referred as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the rights in the United States to said trademark(s) and the above-noted registration(s) and/or application(s) therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over onto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademark in the United States and the aforesaid registration(s) thereof and/or application(s) therefor, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark.

ASSIGNEE hereby hereby revokes all prior Powers of Attorney and prior designations of mailing and correspondence addresses and telephone numbers in the above-identified patent application or registration, and hereby designates the address and telephone numbers of the following Customer Number as its mailing and correspondence address and telephone number for all purposes and for all communications from the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Customer Number: 00116 (Pearne & Gordon LLP)

and appoints each of the attorneys having the address at Customer Number: 00116, with full power of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and to receive the Certificate of Registration if such is to be issued.

ASSIGNOR: Aktieholaget Electrolux (publ.)

Name: Susanne As Sivborg

Title lead of Group Intellectual Property:

European Patent Attorney

Date:

Date:

ASSIGNEE: Dometic Appliances AB

by:

Name: AKC WALTER | HANS SANDELL

GENERAL COUNSEL AND SECRETARY

Date:

NOVEMBER 26, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002905 FRAME: 0328

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

1. Country: Sweden

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Ms. Anne-Marie Bonde
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary Public
- bears the seal/stamp of Notary Public of Stockholm 4.

Certified

5. Stockholm at

the 2nd of December, 2002

- 7. by Ministry for Foreign Affairs
- 8. Nº 8232

9. Seal/stamp: 10. Signature:

RECORDED: 01/26/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002905 FRAME: 0329